AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ENGINEERING AGREEMENT JOB NO. 306.46

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ENGINEERING AGREEMENT JOB NO. 306.46 made and entered
into as of this __ day of 2024, amends the Engineering Agreement heretofore entered
between Burney Water District, a Special District, hereinafter referred to as “Client,” and PACE
Engineering, Inc., hereinafter referred to as “Consultant.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Client and Consultant entered into Engineering Agreement No. 306.44, dated
June 15, 2023, for General Engineering Services, to be automatically renewed annually at the
beginning of each fiscal year (July 1) until directed otherwise by the Client, and

WHEREAS, the Client now desires to increase the contract amount to allow for completion of
additional General Engineering Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the aforesaid Engineering Agreement be amended
as follows:

1. The Consultant’s compensation shall be increased by $10,000, for a total annual
budget of $30,000, for services rendered pursuant to this Amendment and shall be on a
time-and-expense basis.

Except as otherwise provided herein, the original Engineering Agreement entered into by the

Client and Consultant dated June 15, 2023, remains in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to Engineering

Agreement at Redding, California, the day and year first above written.

CONSULTANT CLIENT

PACE Engineering, Inc. Burney Water District
(\-ﬁlfvv\, o

By: 'ln/l,(,(/'¥ By:
Laurie McCollum David Zevely
Principal Engineer District Manager

M:\Jobs\0306\0306.46 FY 23-24 General Engr Services\1_Engineering Agreement\Amend 1\EA AMENDMENT 1.docx



